
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6594
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2015
ILCS
Karandlaje Km. Shobha

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government has allocated funds under Integrated Low Cost Sanitation (ILCS) Scheme for conversion of all existing dry latrines in the urban areas of the country;

(b) If so, the details of the funds allocated during the last three years and the current year, State and year-wise;

(c) Whether the Government considers to cover other tribal and minority populated districts of the country under the scheme; and

(d) If, so the time by which the process is likely to be initiated?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION (SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a) to (b): The `Integrated Low Cost Sanitation (ILCS) Scheme` has come to an end on 31st March 2014. The details of the funds allocates under the ILCS Scheme from 2011 to 2014 are enclosed at Annexure. There is no proposal to extend the Scheme.

(c) & (d): Does not arise.
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